110 - Enroliments by Health Plan and Medicaid Eligibility Group 110 Report - Page 1 - Overview

Health Healthy Louisiana
eaitny Monthly Enroliments by Health Plan and Medicaid Eligibility Group g
Louisiana Reporting Month: March 2024 MAXIMUS

Summary by Region

Member Count

Enrollment Ssi Family and Breast and Cervical LaCHIP Affordable HCBS Chisholm Foster Care Expansion Childrens Medicaid Excluded Total
Region Children Cancer Plan Waiver Children Option COA

Capital 361 6,725 2 72 32 14 41 4,581 21 205 12,054
Gulf 461 6,630 2 56 31 20 28 4,940 21 139 12,328
North 322 4,584 2 40 42 14 55 3,603 6 239 8,907
South Central 393 6,187 2 62 41 20 51 4,395 18 254 11,423
Total 1,537 24,126 8 230 146 68 175 17,519 66 837 44,712

Summary by Plan

Member Count

Plan SSI Family and Breast and Cervical LaCHIP Affordable HCBS Chisholm Foster Care Expansion Childrens Medicaid Excluded Total
Children Cancer Plan Waiver Children Option COA
Healthy Blue 229 4,133 2 41 23 15 51 3,466 27 70 8,057
AmeriHealth Caritas 118 2,530 1 22 16 7 4 1,562 2 41 4,303
LA Healthcare Connections 243 6,466 2 62 24 14 47 3,997 15 79 10,949
Aetna 162 2,031 1 15 16 6 52 1,915 7 80 4,285
UnitedHealthcare Community 306 5,546 1 54 31 19 10 3,961 8 87 10,023
Egmsa;ggaHealthy Horizons in 479 3,420 1 36 36 7 " 2,618 7 480 7,095
Total 1,537 24,126 8 230 146 68 175 17,519 66 837 44,712

Description: This report shows members who were enrolled or auto-assigned into Healthy Louisiana during the reporting month by certain Medicaid eligibility groups. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this
report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also excluded from the report.

Report No. 110 Page 1 of 5 Run Date: 04/03/2024

1/5



110 - Enroliments by Health Plan and Medicaid Eligibility Group

110 Report - Page 2 - Overview

Healthy
Louisiana

Enroliment Plan
Region

Capital Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in

Louisiana

Total

Transaction
Type
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total

SSi

59

62

24

30

48

48

32

32

66

66
78
45

123
361

Monthly Enroliments by Health Plan and Medicaid Eligibility Group
Reporting Month: March 2024

Family and
Children

104
1,090

1,194
53
457

510
52
1,669

1,721
44
442

486
66
1,501

1,567
513
734

1,247
6,725

Healthy Louisiana

Breast and Cervical
Cancer

0
0

LaCHIP Affordable
Plan

0
18

18
0
1

1
0
20

20

12
72

HCBS
Waiver

0
8

32

Chisholm

14

Foster Care
Children

10

1

41

MAXIMUS

Member Count
Expansion  Childrens Medicaid Excluded Total

Option COA
33 1 0 148
925 12 16 2,139
958 13 16 2,287
21 0 0 80
307 0 11 805
328 0 11 885
6 0 0 58
964 3 21 2,741
970 3 21 2,799
21 0 0 76
471 2 20 975
492 2 20 1,051
6 0 0 72
1,065 2 27 2,694
1,071 2 27 2,766
396 1 96 1,096
366 0 14 1,170
762 1 110 2,266
4,581 21 205 12,054

Description: This report shows members who were enrolled or auto-assigned into Healthy Louisiana during the reporting month by certain Medicaid eligibility groups. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this
report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also excluded from the report.

Report No. 110

Page 2 of 5

Run Date: 04/03/2024

2/5



110 - Enroliments by Health Plan and Medicaid Eligibility Group 110 Report - Page 3 - Overview

Healthy Louisiana

Heqlthy Monthly Enroliments by Health Plan and Medicaid Eligibility Group MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: March 2024
Enrollment Plan Member Count
Region Transaction SSI Family and Breast and Cervical LaCHIP Affordable HCBS Chisholm Foster Care Expansion Childrens Medicaid Excluded Total
Type Children Cancer Plan Waiver Children Option COA
Gulf Healthy Blue Auto Assign 2 87 0 0 0 0 4 32 0 0 125
New 62 894 1 8 7 5 5 874 10 5 1,871
Enroliment
Total 64 981 1 8 7 5 9 906 10 5 1,996
AmeriHealth Caritas Auto Assign 1 78 0 2 0 0 0 21 0 0 102
New 30 696 0 11 2 1 0 397 2 6 1,145
Enroliment
Total 31 774 0 13 2 1 0 418 2 6 1,247
LA Healthcare Connections Auto Assign 1 52 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 58
New 69 1,280 0 6 7 4 6 884 1 13 2,270
Enrollment
Total 70 1,332 0 6 7 4 6 889 1 13 2,328
Aetna Auto Assign 3 86 0 1 0 1 8 26 0 0 125
New 64 788 1 6 4 2 3 666 2 13 1,549
Enroliment
Total 67 874 1 7 4 3 1 692 2 13 1,674
UnitedHealthcare Community Auto Assign 0 72 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 78
New 101 1,499 0 12 5 4 1 1,174 4 15 2,815
Enrollment
Total 101 1,571 0 12 5 4 1 1,180 4 15 2,893
Humana Healthy Horizons in Auto Assign 84 606 0 7 4 0 1 506 1 73 1,282
Louisiana New 44 492 0 3 2 3 0 349 1 14 908
Enroliment
Total 128 1,098 0 10 6 3 1 855 2 87 2,190
Total 461 6,630 2 56 31 20 28 4,940 21 139 12,328
Description: This report shows members who were enrolled or auto-assigned into Healthy Louisiana during the reporting month by certain Medicaid eligibility groups. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this
report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also excluded from the report.
Report No. 110 Page 3 of 5 Run Date: 04/03/2024

3/5



110 - Enroliments by Health Plan and Medicaid Eligibility Group 110 Report - Page 4 - Overview

Healthy Louisiana

Heqlthy Monthly Enroliments by Health Plan and Medicaid Eligibility Group MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: March 2024
Enrollment Plan Member Count
Region Transaction SSI Family and Breast and Cervical LaCHIP Affordable HCBS Chisholm Foster Care Expansion Childrens Medicaid Excluded Total
Type Children Cancer Plan Waiver Children Option COA
North Healthy Blue Auto Assign 4 102 0 0 0 0 3 33 0 1 143
New 45 675 1 5 5 1 9 639 2 18 1,400
Enroliment
Total 49 777 1 5 5 1 12 672 2 19 1,543
AmeriHealth Caritas Auto Assign 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 108
New 23 554 0 0 8 2 2 395 0 9 993
Enrollment
Total 23 633 0 0 8 2 2 424 0 9 1,101
LA Healthcare Connections Auto Assign 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 69
New 50 1,167 1 10 5 2 21 859 2 26 2,143
Enrollment
Total 50 1,230 1 10 5 2 21 865 2 26 2,212
Aetna Auto Assign 2 46 0 0 0 0 6 24 0 0 78
New 25 328 0 1 5 2 7 338 1 22 729
Enroliment
Total 27 374 0 1 5 2 13 362 1 22 807
UnitedHealthcare Community Auto Assign 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 59
New 66 1,135 0 16 7 7 3 874 0 26 2,134
Enroliment
Total 66 1,190 0 16 7 7 3 878 0 26 2,193
Humana Healthy Horizons in Auto Assign 86 281 0 5 10 0 3 303 1 118 807
Louisiana New 21 99 0 3 2 0 1 99 0 19 244
Enroliment
Total 107 380 0 8 12 0 4 402 1 137 1,051
Total 322 4,584 2 40 42 14 55 3,603 6 239 8,907

Description: This report shows members who were enrolled or auto-assigned into Healthy Louisiana during the reporting month by certain Medicaid eligibility groups. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this
report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also excluded from the report.

Report No. 110 Page 4 of 5 Run Date: 04/03/2024

4/5



110 - Enroliments by Health Plan and Medicaid Eligibility Group

110 Report - Page 5 - Overview

Healthy
Louisiana

Enroliment Plan
Region

South Central Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in

Louisiana

Total

Transaction
Type
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total
Auto Assign

New
Enrollment

Total

SSi

50

54

32

34

75

75

34

36

73

73
87
34

121
393

Monthly Enroliments by Health Plan and Medicaid Eligibility Group
Reporting Month: March 2024

Family and
Children

96
1,085

1,181
66
547

613
103
2,080

2,183
43
254

297
57
1,161

1,218
435
260

695
6,187

Healthy Louisiana

Breast and Cervical
Cancer

0
0

LaCHIP Affordable
Plan

0
10

10
0
8

8
0
26

26

62

HCBS
Waiver

0
3

1
41

Chisholm

20

Foster Care
Children

8
6

14

51

MAXIMUS

Member Count
Expansion  Childrens Medicaid Excluded Total

Option COA
38 0 0 146
892 2 30 2,085
930 2 30 2,231
26 0 0 94
366 0 15 976
392 0 15 1,070
7 0 0 1
1,266 9 19 3,499
1,273 9 19 3,610
24 0 0 77
345 2 25 676
369 2 25 753
8 0 0 66
824 2 19 2,105
832 2 19 2171
413 2 113 1,065
186 1 33 523
599 3 146 1,588
4,395 18 254 11,423

Description: This report shows members who were enrolled or auto-assigned into Healthy Louisiana during the reporting month by certain Medicaid eligibility groups. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this
report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enroliment transactions are also excluded from the report.

Report No. 110

Page 5 of 5

Run Date: 04/03/2024

5/5



	110 Report
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5


