



Summary by Reg	Summary by Region													
		Member Count												
Enrollment Region	SSI	Family and Children	Breast and Cervical Cancer	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Chisholm	Foster Care Children	Expansion	Childrens Medicaid Option	Excluded COA	Total			
Capital	361	6,725	2	72	32	14	41	4,581	21	205	12,054			
Gulf	461	6,630	2	56	31	20	28	4,940	21	139	12,328			
North	322	4,584	2	40	42	14	55	3,603	6	239	8,907			
South Central	393	6,187	2	62	41	20	51	4,395	18	254	11,423			
Total	1,537	24,126	8	230	146	68	175	17,519	66	837	44,712			

## Summary by Plan

	Member												
Plan	SSI	Family and Children	Breast and Cervical Cancer	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Chisholm	Foster Care Children	Expansion	Childrens Medicaid Option	Excluded COA	Total		
Healthy Blue	229	4,133	2	41	23	15	51	3,466	27	70	8,057		
AmeriHealth Caritas	118	2,530	1	22	16	7	4	1,562	2	41	4,303		
LA Healthcare Connections	243	6,466	2	62	24	14	47	3,997	15	79	10,949		
Aetna	162	2,031	1	15	16	6	52	1,915	7	80	4,285		
UnitedHealthcare Community	306	5,546	1	54	31	19	10	3,961	8	87	10,023		
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	479	3,420	1	36	36	7	11	2,618	7	480	7,095		
Total	1,537	24,126	8	230	146	68	175	17,519	66	837	44,712		





Enrollment	Plan											Membe	er Count
Region		Transaction Type	SSI	Family and Children	Breast and Cervical Cancer	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Chisholm	Foster Care Children	Expansion	Childrens Medicaid Option	Excluded COA	Total
Capital	Healthy Blue	Auto Assign	3	104	0	0	0	0	7	33	1	0	148
		New Enrollment	59	1,090	0	18	8	2	9	925	12	16	2,139
		Total	62	1,194	0	18	8	2	16	958	13	16	2,287
	AmeriHealth Caritas	Auto Assign	6	53	0	0	0	0	0	21	0	0	80
		New Enrollment	24	457	1	1	2	2	0	307	0	11	805
		Total	30	510	1	1	2	2	0	328	0	11	885
	LA Healthcare Connections	Auto Assign	0	52	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	58
		New Enrollment	48	1,669	0	20	3	4	9	964	3	21	2,741
		Total	48	1,721	0	20	3	4	9	970	3	21	2,799
	Aetna	Auto Assign	0	44	0	1	0	0	10	21	0	0	76
		New Enrollment	32	442	0	4	3	0	1	471	2	20	975
		Total	32	486	0	5	3	0	11	492	2	20	1,051
	UnitedHealthcare Community	Auto Assign	0	66	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	72
		New Enrollment	66	1,501	1	16	9	5	2	1,065	2	27	2,694
		Total	66	1,567	1	16	9	5	2	1,071	2	27	2,766
	Humana Healthy Horizons in	Auto Assign	78	513	0	3	5	1	3	396	1	96	1,096
	Louisiana	New Enrollment	45	734	0	9	2	0	0	366	0	14	1,170
		Total	123	1,247	0	12	7	1	3	762	1	110	2,266
Total			361	6,725	2	72	32	14	41	4,581	21	205	12,054





Enrollment	Plan											Membe	er Count
Region		Transaction Type	SSI	Family and Children	Breast and Cervical Cancer	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Chisholm	Foster Care Children	Expansion	Childrens Medicaid Option	Excluded COA	Total
Gulf	Healthy Blue	Auto Assign	2	87	0	0	0	0	4	32	0	0	125
		New Enrollment	62	894	1	8	7	5	5	874	10	5	1,871
		Total	64	981	1	8	7	5	9	906	10	5	1,996
	AmeriHealth Caritas	Auto Assign	1	78	0	2	0	0	0	21	0	0	102
		New Enrollment	30	696	0	11	2	1	0	397	2	6	1,145
		Total	31	774	0	13	2	1	0	418	2	6	1,247
	LA Healthcare Connections	Auto Assign	1	52	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	58
		New Enrollment	69	1,280	0	6	7	4	6	884	1	13	2,270
		Total	70	1,332	0	6	7	4	6	889	1	13	2,328
	Aetna	Auto Assign	3	86	0	1	0	1	8	26	0	0	125
		New Enrollment	64	788	1	6	4	2	3	666	2	13	1,549
		Total	67	874	1	7	4	3	11	<b>692</b>	2	13	1,674
	UnitedHealthcare Community	Auto Assign	0	72	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	78
		New Enrollment	101	1,499	0	12	5	4	1	1,174	4	15	2,815
		Total	101	1,571	0	12	5	4	1	1,180	4	15	2,893
	Humana Healthy Horizons in	Auto Assign	84	606	0	7	4	0	1	506	1	73	1,282
	Louisiana	New Enrollment	44	492	0	3	2	3	0	349	1	14	908
		Total	128	1,098	0	10	6	3	1	855	2	87	2,190
Total			461	6,630	2	56	31	20	28	4,940	21	139	12,328





Enrollment	Plan											Membe	r Count
Region		Transaction Type	SSI	Family and Children	Breast and Cervical Cancer	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Chisholm	Foster Care Children	Expansion	Childrens Medicaid Option	Excluded COA	Total
North	Healthy Blue	Auto Assign	4	102	0	0	0	0	3	33	0	1	143
		New Enrollment	45	675	1	5	5	1	9	639	2	18	1,400
		Total	49	777	1	5	5	1	12	672	2	19	1,543
	AmeriHealth Caritas	Auto Assign	0	79	0	0	0	0	0	29	0	0	108
		New Enrollment	23	554	0	0	8	2	2	395	0	9	993
		Total	23	633	0	0	8	2	2	424	0	9	1,101
	LA Healthcare Connections	Auto Assign	0	63	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	69
		New Enrollment	50	1,167	1	10	5	2	21	859	2	26	2,143
		Total	50	1,230	1	10	5	2	21	865	2	26	2,212
	Aetna	Auto Assign	2	46	0	0	0	0	6	24	0	0	78
		New Enrollment	25	328	0	1	5	2	7	338	1	22	729
		Total	27	374	0	1	5	2	13	362	1	22	807
	UnitedHealthcare Community	Auto Assign	0	55	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	59
		New Enrollment	66	1,135	0	16	7	7	3	874	0	26	2,134
		Total	66	1,190	0	16	7	7	3	878	0	26	2,193
	Humana Healthy Horizons in	Auto Assign	86	281	0	5	10	0	3	303	1	118	807
	Louisiana	New Enrollment	21	99	0	3	2	0	1	99	0	19	244
		Total	107	380	0	8	12	0	4	402	1	137	1,051
Total			322	4,584	2	40	42	14	55	3,603	6	239	8,907





Enrollment	Plan											Membe	er Count
Region		Transaction Type	SSI	Family and Children	Breast and Cervical Cancer	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Chisholm	Foster Care Children	Expansion	Childrens Medicaid Option	Excluded COA	Total
South Central	Healthy Blue	Auto Assign	4	96	0	0	0	0	8	38	0	0	146
		New Enrollment	50	1,085	0	10	3	7	6	892	2	30	2,085
		Total	54	1,181	0	10	3	7	14	930	2	30	2,231
	AmeriHealth Caritas	Auto Assign	2	66	0	0	0	0	0	26	0	0	94
		New Enrollment	32	547	0	8	4	2	2	366	0	15	976
		Total	34	613	0	8	4	2	2	392	0	15	1,070
	LA Healthcare Connections	Auto Assign	0	103	0	0	0	0	1	7	0	0	111
		New Enrollment	75	2,080	1	26	9	4	10	1,266	9	19	3,499
		Total	75	2,183	1	26	9	4	11	1,273	9	19	3,610
	Aetna	Auto Assign	2	43	0	1	0	0	7	24	0	0	77
		New Enrollment	34	254	0	1	4	1	10	345	2	25	676
		Total	36	297	0	2	4	1	17	369	2	25	753
	UnitedHealthcare Community	Auto Assign	0	57	0	0	0	0	1	8	0	0	66
		New Enrollment	73	1,161	0	10	10	3	3	824	2	19	2,105
		Total	73	1,218	0	10	10	3	4	832	2	19	2,171
	Humana Healthy Horizons in	Auto Assign	87	435	1	2	8	1	3	413	2	113	1,065
	Louisiana	New Enrollment	34	260	0	4	3	2	0	186	1	33	523
		Total	121	695	1	6	11	3	3	599	3	146	1,588
Total			393	6,187	2	62	41	20	51	4,395	18	254	11,423